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LOCATION: 
The Dennis C. Moss Cultural Arts Center is located in the town of Cutler Bay: 
10950 Southwest 211th Street 
Cutler Bay, Florida 33189 
For directions, please visit https://The Moss Center.org/content/plan-your-visit 

 
Main Office- 786-573-5316 
Box Office- 786-573-5300 
Fax- 786-573-5330  
 
The Lab Theatre is located on the East side of the Main Building. 
 
STAFF: 
Managing Director- Eric Fliss – Eric.Fliss@miamidade.gov 

Assistant Theater Director- Joyce Fleming – Joyce.Fleming@miamidade.gov 

Production Manager-  

Office Manager- Vanessa Moreira – Vanessa.Turnes@miamidade.gov 

Box Office Manager- Dora Perry - Dora.Perry@miamidade.gov 

Front of House Manager- Stephanie Aponte -  Stephanie.Aponte@miamidade.gov 

Building Maintenance Manager- Sixto Tamarit - Sixto.Tamarit@miamidade.gov 

Safety Security Supervisor – Juan Villegas - Juan.Villegas@miamidade.gov 

Marketing Manager- Nicolle Ugarriza – Nicole.Ugarriza@miamidade.gov 

Food & Beverage Manager- Jesse Royer - Jesse.Royer@miamidade.gov 
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THEATER TYPE: 
Black Box adjustable – Stage optional 
Seating capacity: 130 
Designed to be flexible in its use 
Various stage & seating configurations are available 
51’-1”” long (North to South)  
37’-10” wide (East to West) 
Height of the grid from the floor: 19’-1” 
 
LOAD IN : 
Two doors are provided for loading in from the plaza area. 
 
FLOOR: 
The floor is a sprung floor built on rubber sleepers, finished with a varnished pine hardwood surface. 
*Please note that absolutely no screwing or drilling to the floor will be permitted. 
 
RIGGING: 
The grid is made up of schedule 40 pipe, configured in 4’-0” squares above the entire room. 
 
The pipe grid is designed to hold 200 pounds per square foot. Any rigging must be approved in advance by the 
Moss Center production manager. 
 
LIGHTING: 
The Black Box contains a house rep lighting plot. 
Please note: Re-hanging or re-positioning lighting fixtures may result in additional labor charges and must be 
restored to house hang positions. 
 
LIGHTING: 
01 – Strand Lighting Classic Pallette console 
36 – ETC Source4 
10 – Chauvet COLORado Tour2 LED wash fixtures 
8- ETC Source4 FWD floor units (Shins) 
 
STAGE LIGHTING DIMMERS & CONTROL: 
Strand Lighting Light Pallet Classic 3000 console 
 
House light control is located on the South wall 
 
ELECTRICAL: 
110v Electrical outlets are available around the room, and in addition there is a 100amp 3 phase company 
switch  w/cam-loc connections  
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AUDIO: 
Mackie 1604 mixing console 
2 – EAW loudspeakers 
1 – Tascam CD player 
 
Microphones & DI boxes:  
4- Shure SM 58  
2- Shure SM 57 
2- medium boom stand 
6- straight round base stands 
 
STAGE EQUIPMENT / SOFT GOODS: (rental fees & additional labor hours apply) 
Full black masking, legs 
Black Scrim 
Black, or Gray Rosco dance floor 
 
DRESSING ROOMS: 
2 – chorus dressing rooms accessible from the exterior of the building. 
 
 WI-FI:  
There is a free open Miami Dade County network internet signal in all areas of the theatre. 


